AAI/CL/OPS/MESS/2022-25 e-Tender ID: 2022_AAI_114094_1  

Airports Authority of India invites item rate e-Tender for the work of “Mechanized Environmental 

Support Services (Up-Keeping) QCBS at Calicut International Airport-2022” at an estimated 

cost of Rs 12,67,40,023/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Thousand and Twenty 

Three Only) with completion period of Three (03) years and extendable for Two (02) years subject 

to satisfactory performance. Last date of submission of e-bid through portal is up to 1200 hrs. on 

19/05/2022. 

For details information log on to web site www.aai.aero or www.airportsindia.org.in or

[...]

Companies / specialized agencies / Contractors having experience, for the work of 

“Mechanized Environmental Support  Services (Up-Keeping) QCBS at Calicut International 

Airport - 2022” at Calicut International Airport, Malappuram, Kerala at an estimated cost of 

Rs 12,67,40,023/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Thousand and Twenty 

Three Only) with period of completion Three (03) years and extendable for further Two (02) 

years subject to satisfactory performance.    

The tendering process is online at e-portal URL address 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.aai.aero Aspiring bidders may go through the

[...]

Tender fees of Rs 3540/- (Tender fee of Rs 3000/-+ GST of Rs 540/-) non-refundable will 

be required to be paid online through CPP E-tendering portal.. Last date and time of 

submission of tender documents is 19/05/2022 upto 1200 hrs.   

EMD of the value Rs 8,44,933/- (Rupees Eight lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Thirty-Three Only)  shall be accepted online through the CPP E-Tender portal /offline 

in form of Bank Guarantee (BG) –paper form if, EMD amount is more than Rs. 10 Lacs (if 

applicable). 

The original Bank Guarantee (BG) against EMD (if applicable) should be Speed Post to the

[...]

Firms showing work experience certificate from non-government / non-PSU 

organizations should submit copy of tax deduction at sources certificate in support 

of their claim for having experience of stipulated value of work. 

iii) Should have annualized average financial turnover of Rs. 1,26,74,002/- (Rupees 

One Crore Twenty-Six Lakhs Seventy-Four thousand and Two only) against works 

executed during last three years ending 31st March of the previous financial year 

i.e., 31/03/2021 (here). As a proof, CA attested copy (with UDIN) of Abridged 

Balance Sheet along with Profit and Loss Account Statement of the firm should be